
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday the 6th day of December 1913.
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Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Roval Bank of Scotlandj

British Linen Bank .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County "I
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank\
of Scotland J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank, ,.

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited.

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited.... /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

431,473

316,540

230,606

304,262

253,967

348,294

456,769

267,146

Under £5.

947,767

787,399

653,547

796,139

652,376

700,036

472,106

601,179

Total.

1,379,240

1,103,939

884,153

1,100,401

906,343

1,048,330

928,875

868,325

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

1,037,212

979,415

600,700

834,564

701,992

708,482

750,318

683,326

Silver.

115,328

118,018

90,184

134,068

88,941

110,777

54,093

95,727

Total.

1,152,540

1,097,433

690,884

968,632

790,933

819,259

804,411

779,053
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 18th. day of December 1913. F. A. BARRETT, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.


