AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 6th day of December 1913.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	431,473	947,767	1,379,240	1,037,212	115,328	1,152,540
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	316,540	787,399	1,103,939	979,415	118,018	1,097,433
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	230,606	653,547	884,153	600,700	90,184	690,884
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	304,262	796,139	1,100,401	834,564	134,068	968,632
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	253,967	652,376	906,343	701,992	88,941	790,933
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	348,294	700,036	1,048,330	708,482	110,777	819,259
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	456,769	472,106	928,875	750,318	54,093	804,411
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	267,146	601,179	868,325	683,326	95,727	779,053
							<u> </u>		

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.